
*(Amandeep Sidhu amandeep.sidhu@ugdsb.on.ca  temp. leave coverage for Maria Okroukh)        Updated March 2023 
 

Maternity/Parental Leave Important Contacts 

OSSTF 
Name Title Phone # Email 
Amy Reinders TBU Maternity Leave Liaison 519-843-4303 ext. 226 amy.reinders@d18.osstf.ca 

Erin Doupe TBU Benefits Officer 519-843-4303 ext. 253 erin.doupe@d18.osstf.ca 

Paul Rawlinson TBU President 519-843-4303 ext. 224 paul.rawlinson@d18.osstf.ca  

 

Board Office 
Name Title Phone # Email 
Mo Mitchell Administrative Officer - Teaching 519-822-4420 ext. 585 mo.mitchell2 @ugdsb.on.ca  

Sherry Pirico Secondary payroll (ROEs) 519-822-4420 ext. 786 sherry.pirico@ugdsb.on.ca 

Amy Carter Payroll Supervisor 519-822-4420 ext. 808 amy.carter@ugdsb.on.ca 

Amandeep Sidhu* Benefit contributions 519-822-4420 ext. 779 amandeep.sidhu@ugdsb.on.ca 

Tammy Elliot Pension contributions 519-822-4420 ext. 582 tammy.elliott@ugdsb.on.ca  

Angela Ostetto Sick leave statements 519-822-4420 ext. 775 angela.ostetto@ugdsb.on.ca  

 

Employment Insurance: www.servicecanada.gc.ca  

General Inquiries 1-800-206-7218 

R.O.E. advisors 1-800-367-5693 

 

OTIP: (Benefits provider) www.otipservices.com  

Plan # 0205001 (Upper Grand DSB) 1-866-783-6847  

 

Other helpful contacts:  

Ontario College of Teachers: 1-888-534-2222  

Ontario Teachers’ Pension Plan Board: 1-800-668-0105 

Educators Financial Group Inc.: 1-800-263-954 

Note: For a copy of the Employment Insurance “Maternity 

and Parental Benefits” booklet, go to 

http://www12.hrsdc.gc.ca/p.5bd.2t.1.3ls@-

eng.jsp?pid=5962  to and download or view the booklet 
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